
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:881
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2007
SURVEY REGARDING NREGS IN ORISSA
Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Centre for Environment and Food Security (CEFS) has conducted any survey of the implementation of National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme in KBK district of Orissa;

(b) if so, the details and the outcome of such survey;

(c) whether any lapses found in the implementation of said scheme in the State; and

(d) if so, the remedial steps taken by the Government to check such lapses in future in implementation of said scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b)to(d) The Report is yet to be released by Centre for Environment and Food Security.
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